#### Notice of Determination

TO:		FROM:
☑ Office of Planning and Rese For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	earch <i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814	Public Agency: <u>City of Daly City</u> Address: <u>333 90<sup>th</sup> Street</u> Daly City, CA 94015
County Clerk		Contact: Thomas Piccolotti Phone: (650) 991-8201 Lead Agency (if different from above):
		Address: Contact: Phone:

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2013032001

Project Title: Vista Grande Drainage Basin Improvement Project

Project Location (include county): Daly City, San Mateo County; City and County of San Francisco

Project Description: The Vista Grande Drainage Improvement Project is a stormwater storage and recovery project to address storm-related flooding in the Vista Grande Draininage Basin while providing additional benefits of augmenting the water level of Lake Merced

This is to advise that the	City of Daly City (X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency	has approved the above described project on
12/11/17 (Date)	and has made the following determinations	s regarding the above described projects.
	ill i will not] have a significant effect on ntal Impact Report was prepared for this pro-	
	claration was prepared for this project pursu	
3. Mitigation measur	es [🛛 were 🔲 were not] made a condition	n of the approval of the project.
5. A statement of Ov	ting or monitoring plan [ was was ne erriding Considerations [ was was ne were not] made pursuant to the provise	ot] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the fir Declaration, is available to	nal EIR with comments and responses and r the General Public at:	ecord of project approval, or the Negative
Daly City Department of W	ater and Wastewater Resources, 153 Lake N	Aerced Boulevard, Daly City 94015
Signature (Public Agency)	200	Title: Director of Water and Wastewater Resources
Date: 12/2/	Date Received fil	ing at OPR:

Date Received filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

CALIFORNIA State of California - Department of Fish and Wildl 2017 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/17) Previously	FEE CASH RECEIF	۲.			
		Print		StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT	NUMB	ER:	
		41 —			
					IBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
CITY OF DALY CITY				12132017	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	IUMBER
San Mateo					
PROJECT TITLE					
VISTA GRANDE DRAINAGE BASIN IMPRC	VEMENT PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NUME	
T. PICCOLOTTI				(650) 991-	8201
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	1	ZIP CODE	
333-90TH STREET	DALY CITY	CA		94015	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)         Image: Construct of the second seco	Other Special District	□ s	tate Ag	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	13	\$3,078.25	\$ .		3,078.25
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,216.25	\$.		0.00
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,046.50	\$	5	0.00
Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt	сору)				
□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Reso	urces Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
County documentary handling fee			\$		50.00
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		3,128.25
SIGNATURE	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND	TITLE		
X X· Mont	EPUTY CLERK/ANS		١D		

COPY - CDFW/ASB

Notice of l	Determination		
То:	Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency)	City of Daly City
	1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	CIICIN CHOOSED	333 - 90th Street
		COUNT OFFICE OF THE COUNT OF EAR PRODUCTS SAN MATEO COUNTY CALIF	Daly City, CA 94015
$\boxtimes$	County Clerk County of San Mateo	DEC 1 3 2017	
	County Government Center Redwood City, CA 94062	MARK CHURCH, County Clerk By <u>ANSHU NAND</u> Deputy Clerk	
SUBJECT:	Filing of Notice of Determination of the Public Resources Code.	in compliance with Section 21108 or 211	52
Project Title:	Vista Grande Drainage Basin Imp	provement Project	

2013032001	Tom Piccolotti, City of Daly City	(650) 991-8201
State Clearinghouse Number (If submitted to Clearinghouse)	Lead Agency	Area Code/Telephone/Extension
(If sublitted to Clear lightuse)	Contact Person	

Project Description: The Vista Grande Drainage Basin Improvement Project is a groundwater storage and recovery project is to address storm-related flooding in the Vista Grande Drainage Basin ("Basin") while providing the additional benefits of augmenting the water level of Lake Merced. The project consists of these key elements:

- Improvements within the Vista Grande Basin storm drain system upstream of the Vista Grande Canal;
- The Project consists of a partial replacement of the existing Canal to incorporate a gross solid screening device, an approximately 2.6-acre constructed treatment wetland, and diversion and discharge structures to route some storm water (and authorized non-storm water) flows from the Canal to Lake Merced and to allow lake water to be used for summer treatment wetland maintenance.
- Modification of the existing effluent gravity pipeline so that it may be used year-round to convey treated effluent from the nearby Wastewater Treatment Plant owned and operated by the District to the existing outlet and diffuser by gravity, and abandoning the force main pipeline;
- Modification of the existing lake overflow structure to include an adjustable weir and siphon that allows water from the lake to flow into the Canal and Vista Grande Tunnel;
- Replacement of the existing Tunnel to expand its hydraulic capacity and extend its operating lifetime and replacement of the Lake Merced Portal to the Tunnel; and
- Replacement of the existing Ocean Outlet structure and a portion of the existing 33-inch submarine outfall pipeline that crosses the beach at Fort Funston.

This is to advise that the <u>City of Daly City</u> has approved the Environmental Assessment for the Lead Agency Responsible Agency

above described project on 12/11/17 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project: (Date)

- 1. The project (will will not) have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures (X will be were not) made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A statement of Overriding Considerations (X was X was not) adopted for this project.
- 5. Findings (Were were not) made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

#### City of Daly City Notice of Determination - Regional Groundwater Storage and Recovery Project State Clearinghouse #2013032001

A copy of the Environmental Impact Report, with comments and responses and record of project approval, is available to the General Public at:

Daly City Department of Water and Wastewater Resources, 153 Lake Merced Boulevard, Daly City, CA 94015

Signature (Public Agency) Date Title

# County of San Mateo Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder Mark Church

## 555 County Center Redwood City, CA, 94063

Finalization 2017084455 12/13/17 2:41 pm 022 31

Item	Title	
1	Clerk Copy	
Docu	ment ID	Amount
DOC#	+ n/a	3.00
Re	gular Copies Count -	3

Total		3.00
Payme	nt Type	Amount
Cash	tendered	3.00

Amount Due

0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS

# County of San Mateo Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder Mark Church

# 555 County Center Redwood City, CA, 94063

Finalization 2017084453 12/13/17 2:39 pm 022 31

#### Item Title

Fish & Game: Env Impact R	ер
Document ID	Amount
DOC# 2017-000313	3128.25

Total	3128.25
Payment Type	Amount
Check tendered #13241	3128.25

Amount Due

0.00

#### THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS

	REMITTANCE ADVICE	12/11/17	DATE
		12/11/17	INVOICE NO.
			P.O. NUMBER
CITY OF DALY CITY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 333 90th ST., DALY CITY, CA 94015	PLEASE DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK	FILING FEE FINAL EIR FOR VISTA GRANDE DRAINAGE BASIN IMPROVEMENT PROJECT	DESCRIPTION
No.H13241		\$3,128.25	AMOUNT